27EC0171EJUV0SG00
PS/L Series
PS/L Series NeoCapacitors
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Case
Code EIA code L W1 W2 H Z Y
J – 1.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.3 ± 0.15 –
P 2012 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 0.9 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.5 ± 0.1 –

2004 n p q r s t u v w x y z
Note: Date code will repeat beginning in 2005.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Bulk Tape and Reel
MARKINGS
K   j  W6 N E K
A   A7
A   A 8
Production date code
Production date code
Capacitance code
Capacitance code
NE for NeoCapacitor
Polarity stripe (+)
Polarity stripe (+)
DC rated voltage
(g: 4 V; j: 6.3 V; A: 10 V) DC rated voltage
S   J
Capacitance code
(S: 4.7   F)µ
Polarity stripe (+)
DC rated voltage
(J: 6.3 V)
Polarity stripe (+)
DC rated voltage
Capacitance code
Production date code
NE for NeoCapacitor
N E K
[P case]
J
Polarity stripe (+)
DC rated voltage and
Capacitance (See
Marking code)
[J case] [B3, B2 cases][A2, A cases] [C, V, and D cases]
[Capacitance code]
Code A E J N S W Code 6 7 8
Number 1 1.5 2.2 3.3 4.7 6.8 Multiplier 106 107 108
Example: A7 = 1.0 × 107 = 107 (pF) = 10 µF
Month
Year
Capacitance tolerance ±20%
Special numbering for ESR spec.
Maximum ESR in milliohms @ 100 kHz
ex. (18) shows 18 mΩ
Tape and reel
Tape width
8: 8 mm
12: 12 mm
Packing orientation
R: Cathode on the side of
    sprocket hole
Rated voltage
Case code
Same as bulk
(see left)
PS/L Series
0G: 4 V; 0J: 6.3 V; 1A: 10 V
Capacitance in pF
First two digits represent significant
figures and third digit specifies number
of zeros to follow.
PSL D 0G 477 M (18) TE PSL0G477M 12 R
UR
µF
2.2
3.3
4.7
6.8
10
4 V 6.3 V 10 V
J

4.7
6.8
10
4 V 6.3 V 10 V
NJ
SJ
WJ
AG AJ
[P case Marking code]
29EC0171EJUV0SG00
PS/L Series
DC Leakage PermissiblePart Capacitance Case Current Tangent of ESR
Ripple CurrentNumber (µF) Code (µA) Loss Angle (mΩ)
(Ap-p)
4  V Rating
PSLP0G106M 10 P 4 0.06 500 0.7
PSLA0G106M 10 A 4 0.06 500 1.0
PSLB20G226M 22 B2 8.8 0.08 300 1.5
PSLA0G336M 33 A 13.2 0.06 500 0.7
PSLA0G476M 47 A 18.8 0.06 200 1.0
PSLB30G476M 47 B3 18.8 0.10 80 1.5
PSLC0G686M 68 C 27.2 0.09 100 2.0
PSLB20G107M 100 B2 40 0.08 70 1.5
PSLC0G157M 150 C 60 0.09 100 2.0
PSLV0G227M 220 V 88 0.10 45 2.5
PSLV0G227M(25) 220 V 88 0.10 25 2.5
PSLD0G227M 220 D 88 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD0G227M(40) 220 D 88 0.10 40 2.5
PSLD0G227M(25) 220 D 88 0.10 25 2.5
PSLD0G337M 330 D 132 0.10 40 2.5
PSLD0G337M(25) 330 D 132 0.10 25 2.5
PSLD0G477M 470 D 188 0.10 25 2.5
PSLD0G477M(18) 470 D 188 0.10 18 2.5
6.3  V Rating
PSLJ0J225M 2.2 J 10 0.04 600 0.5
PSLJ0J335M 3.3 J 10 0.04 600 0.5
PSLP0J335M 3.3 P 3 0.06 500 0.7
PSLJ0J475M 4.7 J 10 0.04 600 0.5
PSLP0J475M 4.7 P 2.9 0.06 500 0.7
PSLP0J685M 6.8 P 4.28 0.06 500 0.7
PSLA0J685M 6.8 A 4.2 0.06 800 1.0
PSLP0J106M 10 P 6.3 0.06 500 0.7
PSLA20J106M 10 A2 6.3 0.06 500 1.0
PSLA0J106M 10 A 6.3 0.06 500 1.0
PSLA0J156M 15 A 9.45 0.06 500 1.0
PSLB20J156M 15 B2 9.4 0.08 300 1.5
PSLA0J226M 22 A 13.8 0.06 500 1.0
PSLB30J226M 22 B3 13.9 0.10 80 1.5
PSLB20J226M 22 B2 13.8 0.08 300 1.5
PSLB30J336M 33 B3 20.8 0.10 80 1.5
PSLB20J336M 33 B2 20.7 0.08 300 1.5
PSLB20J476M 47 B2 29.6 0.08 200 1.5
PSLB20J476M(70) 47 B2 29.6 0.08 70 1.5
PSLC0J476M 47 C 29.6 0.09 100 2.0
PSLC0J686M 68 C 42.8 0.09 100 2.0
PSLB20J107M 100 B2 6.3 0.08 70 1.5
PSLB20J107M(45) 100 B2 6.3 0.08 45 1.5
PSLC0J107M 100 C 63.0 0.09 100 2.0
PSLC0J157M 150 C 94.5 0.09 100 2.0
PSLC0J157M(55) 150 C 94.5 0.09 55 2.0
PSLV0J157M 150 V 94.5 0.10 45 2.5
PSLD0J157M 150 D 94.5 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD0J157M(40) 150 D 94.5 0.10 40 2.5
PSLD0J157M(25) 150 D 94.5 0.10 25 2.5
PSLD0J227M 220 D 138.6 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD0J227M(40) 220 D 138.6 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD0J337M 330 D 207.9 0.10 40 2.5
PSLD0J337M(25) 330 D 207.9 0.10 25 2.5
STANDARD RATINGS
30 EC0171EJUV0SG00
DC Leakage PermissiblePart Capacitance Case Current Tangent of ESR
Ripple CurrentNumber (µF) Code (µA) Loss Angle (mΩ)
(Ap-p)
10  V Rating
PSLA1A335M 3.3 A 3.3 0.06 800 1.0
PSLA21A475M 4.7 A2 4.7 0.06 500 1.0
PSLA1A475M 4.7 A 4.7 0.06 800 1.0
PSLA1A685M 6.8 A 6.8 0.06 800 1.0
PSLB21A685M 6.8 B2 6.8 0.08 500 1.5
PSLA1A106M 10 A 10 0.06 300 1.0
PSLB21A106M 10 B2 10 0.08 300 1.5
PSLB21A156M 15 B2 9.5 0.08 300 1.5
PSLC1A156M 15 C 15 0.08 200 2.0
PSLB21A226M 22 B2 13.8 0.08 300 1.5
PSLC1A226M 22 C 22 0.09 150 2.0
PSLB21A336M 33 B2 33 0.08 200 2.0
PSLC1A336M 33 C 33 0.08 100 2.0
PSLC1A476M 47 C 47 0.09 100 2.0
PSLV1A476M 47 V 47 0.10 60 2.5
PSLD1A476M 47 D 47 0.10 100 2.5
PSLV1A686M 68 V 68 0.10 60 2.5
PSLD1A686M 68 D 68 0.10 100 2.5
PSLV1A107M 100 V 100 0.10 45 2.5
PSLD1A107M 100 D 100 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD1A157M 150 D 150 0.10 55 2.5
PSLD1A157M(40) 150 D 150 0.10 40 2.5